08-30-1999 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **DOCKET NO. 0313F\** TRADEMARKS ONLY Form PTO-1594 To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Pl ents or copy the 101130368 Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. Name: Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. - Services 08-23-1999 nternal Address: ☐ Individual(s) □ Associa Street Address: 2302 Maxwell Lane U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #31 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited i X Corporation-Delaware \_\_\_ State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77023</u> □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association\_ □ General Partnership\_ ☐ Limited Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Confirmatory X Corporation-State Delaware X Assignment □ Merger □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name □ Other representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: May 16, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,772,062 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: \_1\_\_ Name: FRANK C. TURNER Internal Address: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h).........\$ 40.00 One Riverway, Suite 1100 □ Enclosed Houston, Texas 77027 X Authorized to charge fees due to deposit account Street Address: Same 8. Deposit Account Number: Felsman Bradley Gunter & Dillon, LLP 06-0580 (0313FV-32793) \_ State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK C. TURNER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

## DOCKET NO.

Form PTO-1594

5.18.99

06-10-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

o the Assistant Commissioner for Ti	rademarks: P	I CARROLLIAN TONIC HINNESTED THIN HALL HOLD THE FIRST	py thereof.
o and Addictant Commissioner for Th		101059166	
Name of conveying party(ies):		۷.	Name: Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc Services
		THEN HAVE IN A HOLD HAVE HERE HERE IN 1991	Internal Address:
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>X Corporation-Delaware</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	□ Assoc □ Limite	I HDM Mile and most one obsessed and and	Street Address: 2302 Maxwell Lane
		08-23-1999	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77023
□ Other		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #31	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attach	U.S. Faterita time	□ Individual(s) citizenship
			☐ Association
			☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:			□ Limited Partnership
Confirmatory			X Corporation-State Delaware
X Assignment	☐ Merger		□ Other
□ Security Assignment	□ Change	of Name If assig	nee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other			representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: May 16, 1999			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
			and the second s
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be re</li> </ol>		lence	Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1_
Name: FRANK C. TURNER			
Internal Address:FELSMAN, BRA			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)\$ <b>40.00</b>
One Riverway, Suite 1100		<u>_</u>	X Enclosed
Houston, Texas 77027			X Authorized to charge any additional fees due to deposit account
Street Address: Same			9. Danasit Assault Number: Falances Bredley Outland Biller LLB
			<ol> <li>Deposit Account Number: Felsman Bradley Gunter &amp; Dillon, LLP 06-0580 (00313FV-32793)</li> </ol>
City: State:		ZIP: (Attach o	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE
). Statement and signature.	L-11-5 H 5		
TO the best of my knowledge and	beller, the fore	eyoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
_	F. 1	1	
FRANK C. TURNER	Jane	Survey	MAY 18, 1999
Name of Person Signing	\$	Signature	Date
	Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and documents:2
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	***************************************	Do not detach this p	ortion
And done and the first		·	
fail documents to be recorded with r	•	sheet information to:  Commissioner for Trademarks	
	Box Assig	nments	

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

06/09/1999 NTHAI1 00000255 1772062

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0714 TRADEMARK CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the state of

Delaware with principal offices at 2302 Maxwell Lane, Houston, Texas 77023, for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, hereby confirms that it assigned unto Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. -

Services ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Delaware with principal offices at

2302 Maxwell Lane, Houston, Texas 77023, pursuant to the two agreements between the

parties dated April 6, 1991 and the prior assignment dated August 31, 1992, all right,

title, and interest in the trademark ONE STORE HAS ALL THE FUN; all of its right,

title, and interest in and to the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and

symbolized by said mark; all of its right, title, and interest in and to the registration of

said mark, specifically, U.S. Registration No. 1,772,062; all of its right, title, and interest

in and to all other registrations, domestic and foreign, which may be granted on said

mark; and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements of

said rights.

Executed this 16 day of May 1999.

OSHMAN'S SPORTING GOODS, INC.

By: 12 in of Den-

Richard G. Dennis

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0715



AUGUST 06, 1999

PTAS

FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, GUNTER ETAL. FRANK C. TURNER ONE RIVERWAY, SUITE 1100 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101059166

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECHEVED

on the control of the ing Confident of the control of the

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 08/23/1999

OCKETED